

Vision Statements

RCA Outreach and Education

Adopted by RCA Board of Directors January 6, 2014

RCA shall use its resources, expertise, and member-volunteers to develop and implement programs and projects throughout our city, state and region that will serve to introduce and educate the general public on astronomy, and facilitate their participation in observing opportunities.

Observing Site Fund

Adopted by RCA Board of Directors October 7, 2013

Fund the acquisition, development and maintenance of RCA observing sites.

Youth Education and Scholarship fund

Adopted by RCA Board of Directors October 7, 2013

Fund programs, projects and activities that further the astronomical education of RCA youth.

Observing Site Project

Adopted by RCA Board of Directors June 6, 2005

Securing and managing a variety of observing sites for private use by members, for community outreach and special events organized by the RCA.